

SUPREME COURT
FILED

DEC 22 2011

Frederick R. Orinoh Clerk

Deputy

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-ooOoo-

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE
OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent,

v.

SERAFIN SANTANA,

Appellant.

) Case No. **S198324**

)
) Fourth District Court of Appeal
) Case Number D059013
) {formerly E049081}

)
) Riverside County Superior Court
) Case No. RIF139207

Answer to Petition for Review and Request for Enlargement of
Issues, from the Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal,
Division One, Aaron, J., filed October 26, 2011, on Appeal from
the Judgment of the Riverside County Superior Court, the
Honorable MARK E. JOHNSON, Judge Presiding, entered on
August 14, 2009.

APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
and
REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF ADDITIONAL ISSUE

CARL FABIAN
Attorney at Law
3232 Fourth Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103
(619) 692-0440
State Bar #112783

Attorney for: Appellant **SERAFIN SANTANA**
By appointment of the Court of
Appeal under the Appellate
Defenders' independent-case system

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	-ooOoo-	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	Case No. S198324
OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	Fourth District Court of Appeal
Respondent,)	Case Number D059013
)	{formerly E049081}
v.)	
)	Riverside County Superior Court
SERAFIN SANTANA,)	Case No. RIF139207
)	
Appellant.)	
<hr/>		

Answer to Petition for Review and Request for Enlargement of Issues, from the Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal, Division One, Aaron, J., filed October 26, 2011, on Appeal from the Judgment of the Riverside County Superior Court, the Honorable MARK E. JOHNSON, Judge Presiding, entered on August 14, 2009.

APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
and
REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF ADDITIONAL ISSUE

CARL FABIAN
Attorney at Law
3232 Fourth Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103
(619) 692-0440
State Bar #112783

Attorney for: Appellant **SERAFIN SANTANA**
By appointment of the Court of
Appeal under the Appellate
Defenders' independent-case system

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
California Cases	ii
Statutes	ii
Other Authorities	ii
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY RESPONDENT	2
ADDITIONAL ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY APPELLANT	2
RESPONDENT HAS FAILED TO STATE A BASIS FOR REVIEW	2
ENLARGEMENT OF ISSUES FOR REVIEW	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE and FACTS	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. THIS COURT SHOULD REJECT RESPONDENT'S REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF AN ISSUE THAT WAS NOT RAISED IN THE COURT OF APPEAL AND FORFEITED BY THE FAILURE TO ADDRESS THE BASIS FOR THE COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION.	8
A. Review Should Be Denied Because the Petition Does Not Address the Basis for the Court of Appeal's Opinion.	8
II. IF REVIEW IS GRANTED, THE GRANT OF REVIEW SHOULD INCLUDE THE IMPORTANT ISSUE OF WHETHER ATTEMPTED BATTERY WITH SERIOUS BODILY INJURY IS AN LIO OF ATTEMPTED MAYHEM.	10
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>California Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Auto Equity Sales, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1962) 57 Cal.2d 450	11
<i>Cedars-Sinai Medical Center v. Superior Court</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 1	5, 8
<i>Martinez v. Combs</i> (2010) 49 Cal.4th 35	3
<i>Nemo v. Farrington</i> (1908) 7 Cal.App. 443	3
<i>People v. Ausbie</i> (2004) 123 Cal.App.4th 855	12
<i>People v. Brown</i> (2001) 91 Cal.App.4th 256	13
<i>People v. Colantuono</i> (1989) 7 Cal.4th 206	12
<i>People v. James</i> (1973) 9 Cal.3d 517	11
<i>People v. Mills</i> (2010) 48 Cal.4th 158	8
<i>People v. Mincey</i> (1992) 2 Cal.4th 408	5
<i>People v. Mitchell</i> (2000) 81 Cal.App.4th 132	11
<i>People v. Panah</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 395	6
<i>People v. Reed</i> (2006) 38 Cal.4th 1224	12
<i>People v. Wright</i> (2002) 100 Cal.App.4th 703	6
<i>Reynolds v. Bement</i> (2005) 36 Cal.4th 1075	3
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Penal Code section 21a	12
Penal Code section 203	14
Penal Code section 243, subdivision (d)	14
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
CALCRIM No. 801	2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 14
California Rules of Court, rule 8.500(c)(1)	8
